
Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
1 FAMILLES LOTFI ACHRAF 5/0 1° 10.15:59:10 490.4477 1022.478 20-29***10 100 0.11

2 FAMILLES LOTFI ACHRAF 5/0 2° 10.15:59:37 490.4477 1021.518 20-57***82 99.906 0.22

3 AYOUB RAHOU 5/14 1° 10.15:57:25 486.8446 1018.68 19-76***93 99.629 0.33

4 OUSSAMA MOURAD 5/27 1° 10.16:01:56 491.1928 1018.158 18-70***39 99.578 0.44

5 YOUSEF BRAHIM 4/10 1° 10.16:01:20 489.724 1016.376 20-76***11 99.403 0.5501

6 FRIRE NABILE 5/11 1° 10.16:03:36 490.414 1013.04 20-22***65 99.077 0.6601

7 KALALI LOFT 5/45 1° 10.16:06:37 492.3682 1010.778 17-21***16 98.856 0.7701

8 OUSSAMA MOURAD 5/27 2° 10.16:06:50 491.1928 1007.922 20-13***38 98.576 0.8801

9 LOFT NOUR 9/16 1° 10.16:03:17 487.3298 1007.328 19-82***49 98.518 0.9901

10 كشكاش 3/23 1° 10.16:10:32 492.3736 1002.732 19-94***82 98.069 1.1001

11 TEAM S/Y 2/9 1° 10.16:08:16 489.8379 1002.192 18-48***97 98.016 1.2101

12 AMINE ESSAD 5/15 1° 10.16:07:26 487.4449 999 19-13***73 97.704 1.3201

13 OUSSAMA MOURAD 5/27 3° 10.16:11:58 491.1928 997.416 20-13***32 97.549 1.4301

14 FAROJE KASAM 5/15 1° 10.16:10:12 489.3861 997.32 19-98***6 97.54 1.5402

15 OUSSAMA MOURAD 5/27 4° 10.16:14:19 491.1928 992.676 21-36***61 97.085 1.6502

16 AMINE ESSAD 5/15 2° 10.16:11:05 487.4449 991.584 19-19***62 96.979 1.7602

17 KALALI LOFT 5/45 2° 10.16:18:50 492.3682 986.052 19-75***76 96.438 1.8702

18 FAROJE KASAM 5/15 2° 10.16:15:59 489.3861 985.704 18-63***60 96.403 1.9802

19 AZOUZ HASSAR 2/12 1° 10.16:16:07 489.4383 985.548 20-12***92 96.388 2.0902

20 AYOUB RAHOU 5/14 2° 10.16:15:07 486.8446 982.302 18-16***92 96.071 2.2002

21 BARBACHE FAMILY LOFT 5/14 1° 10.16:17:36 489.2111 982.152 19-22***30 96.056 2.3102

22 LOFT JALAL OMNIA 5/20 1° 10.16:20:45 490.4188 978.39 18-20***46 95.688 2.4202

23 AMINE ESSAD 5/15 3° 10.16:18:25 487.4449 977.004 19-74***66 95.553 2.5303

GUELMIM
157 909 488  Km 54 Km/h 

DEMI-FOND
2021-04-10 07:59:30

29.01836166666667, -10.038036666666667

07:08,20:02

Lâcher Guelmim , 157 Pig Admis, 31 %



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
24 JAWD LIX 5/19 1° 10.16:25:07 493.0221 975.09 19-35***02 95.365 2.6403

25 AMINE ESSAD 5/15 4° 10.16:19:27 487.4449 974.988 19-93***29 95.355 2.7503

26 ABDELATI MEZOUARI 4/13 1° 10.16:20:58 488.2736 973.692 19-98***89 95.229 2.8603

27 BADERETTAOUSSI 4/12 1° 10.16:22:08 489.2952 973.464 19-40***77 95.206 2.9703

28 LOFT MARILOND 3/26 1° 10.16:25:45 492.4241 972.69 19-88***23 95.131 3.0803

29 DON FAHIMI 4/10 1° 10.16:26:13 492.4066 971.76 20-29***76 95.04 3.1903

30 OUSSAMA MOURAD 5/27 5° 10.16:27:08 491.1928 967.614 19-52***75 94.634 3.3003

31 AYOUB RAHOU 5/14 3° 10.16:23:35 486.8446 965.802 18-43***50 94.457 3.4103

32 FAROJE KASAM 5/15 3° 10.16:27:25 489.3861 963.516 20-27***19 94.233 3.5204

33 محمد ادليعة 5/13 1° 10.16:29:55 489.9341 959.868 20-59***88 93.877 3.6304

34 BRAHIM NACHIBI 3/8 1° 10.16:26:13 486.2164 959.544 19-13***61 93.845 3.7404

35 LOFT NOUR 9/16 2° 10.16:27:34 487.3298 959.184 19-82***03 93.81 3.8504

36 AYOUB RAHOU 5/14 4° 10.16:27:53 486.8446 957.63 17-12***58 93.658 3.9604

37 BARBACHE FAMILY LOFT 5/14 2° 10.16:30:29 489.2111 957.39 20-12***67 93.634 4.0704

38 LOFT JALAL OMNIA 5/20 2° 10.16:32:39 490.4188 955.704 18-17***23 93.469 4.1804

39 LOFT JALAL OMNIA 5/20 3° 10.16:34:34 490.4188 952.146 20-58***54 93.121 4.2904

40 إخوان العسري 5/15 1° 10.16:33:24 489.211 951.96 19-92***62 93.103 4.4004

41 لوفت كصاب اشريط 5/25 1° 10.16:32:12 488.0439 951.912 18-32***61 93.099 4.5105

42 رضوان الماحي 2/7 1° 10.16:32:33 488.2714 951.702 20-22***61 93.078 4.6205

43 لوفت كصاب اشريط 5/25 2° 10.16:34:16 488.0439 948.09 18-42***88 92.725 4.7305

44 AMINE SHAYTA 1/10 1° 10.16:35:00 488.434 947.496 17-91***23 92.667 4.8405

45 LOFT MARILOND 3/26 2° 10.16:39:13 492.4241 947.484 16-31***96 92.666 4.9505

46 OMAR WLD HAJ 1/8 1° 10.16:39:31 492.663 947.4 20-13***59 92.657 5.0605

47 LOFT JALAL OMNIA 5/20 4° 10.16:37:17 490.4188 947.148 19-26***61 92.633 5.1705

48 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/14 1° 10.16:36:30 489.4522 946.716 20-21***18 92.59 5.2805

49 RøMãRîö łôFT 5/16 1° 10.16:40:47 493.0227 945.786 19-61***61 92.499 5.3905

50 YOUNASS ELMSOUGR 5/22 1° 10.16:43:17 492.5365 940.344 19-99***16 91.967 5.5006

51 KALALI LOFT 5/45 3° 10.16:44:10 492.3682 938.442 19-71***81 91.781 5.6106

52 TEAM S/Y 2/9 2° 10.16:42:26 489.8379 936.714 19-51***75 91.612 5.7206

53 AYOUB RAHOU 5/14 5° 10.16:39:29 486.8446 936.27 15-87***85 91.569 5.8306
54 LOFT NOUR 9/16 3° 10.16:39:43 486.8156 935.796 20-12***14 91.522 5.9406



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
55 LOFT ABOUSALIM BILALL 1/16 1° 10.16:40:05 487.1481 935.772 20-18***53 91.52 6.0506

56 BRAHIM NACHIBI 3/8 2° 10.16:40:11 486.2164 933.804 19-97***79 91.328 6.1606

57 لوفت كصاب اشريط 5/25 3° 10.16:42:32 488.0439 933.102 18-42***89 91.259 6.2706

58 FAROJE KASAM 5/15 4° 10.16:44:03 489.3861 932.964 20-25***40 91.245 6.3806

59 DON FAHIMI 4/10 2° 10.16:47:56 492.4066 931.824 20-23***07 91.134 6.4906

60 FRIRE NABILE 5/11 2° 10.16:46:16 490.414 930.99 20-18***88 91.052 6.6007

61 JAWD LIX 5/19 2° 10.16:49:25 493.0221 930.378 19-33***33 90.993 6.7107

62 RADWANE/MOSTAPHA/KHAYAL 4/11 1° 10.16:46:08 489.3335 929.172 19-62***94 90.875 6.8207

63 DON FAHIMI 4/10 3° 10.16:50:05 492.4066 928.05 18-26***29 90.765 6.9307

64 KALALI LOFT 5/45 4° 10.16:50:35 492.3682 927.102 19-75***34 90.672 7.0407

65 KALALI LOFT 5/45 5° 10.16:52:03 492.3682 924.546 19-88***38 90.422 7.1507

66 FRIRE NABILE 5/11 3° 10.16:50:34 490.414 923.448 20-47***20 90.315 7.2607

67 AMINE ESSAD 5/15 5° 10.16:47:35 487.4449 923.046 19-74***65 90.275 7.3707

68 ABO FATIMA / KHADIJA 5/26 1° 10.16:53:18 492.0723 921.828 20-67***94 90.156 7.4807

69 RøMãRîö łôFT 5/16 2° 10.16:54:33 493.0227 921.45 19-71***46 90.119 7.5908

70 RøMãRîö łôFT 5/16 3° 10.16:54:39 493.0227 921.282 18-82***02 90.103 7.7008

71 BADERETTAOUSSI 4/12 2° 10.16:51:04 489.2952 920.478 19-61***95 90.024 7.8108

72 ABO FATIMA / KHADIJA 5/26 2° 10.16:54:07 492.0723 920.418 20-47***55 90.018 7.9208

73 FAMILLES LOTFI ACHRAF 5/0 3° 10.16:56:11 490.4477 913.848 20-29***07 89.376 8.0308

74 FAMILLES LOTFI ACHRAF 5/0 4° 10.16:56:50 490.4477 912.744 20-20***91 89.268 8.1408

75 LOFT NOUR 9/16 4° 10.16:53:26 487.3298 912.714 19-81***28 89.265 8.2508

76 SAID MAHFOUDI 5/15 1° 10.16:58:30 491.7533 912.342 19-24***54 89.229 8.3608

77 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/14 2° 10.16:56:42 489.4522 911.118 19-38***98 89.109 8.4708

78 لوفت كصاب اشريط 5/25 4° 10.16:55:36 488.0439 910.362 19-22***71 89.035 8.5809

79 FAROJE KASAM 5/15 5° 10.16:57:05 489.3861 910.344 19-79***95 89.033 8.6909

80 LOFT JALAL OMNIA 5/20 5° 10.16:59:20 490.4188 908.466 19-25***54 88.849 8.8009

81 BARBACHE FAMILY LOFT 5/14 3° 10.16:58:17 489.2111 907.992 20-29***53 88.803 8.9109

82 MOHAMD HAMAR 2/20 1° 10.17:02:57 492.6535 906.528 19-88***63 88.66 9.0209

83 LOFT NOUR 9/16 5° 10.16:57:17 487.3298 906.18 19-82***68 88.626 9.1309

84 HOUSSIN GHABIR 3/20 1° 10.17:02:41 491.9996 905.772 19-57***35 88.586 9.2409



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
85 JAWD LIX 5/19 3° 10.17:03:58 493.0221 905.514 18-68***82 88.561 9.3509

86 RADWANE/MOSTAPHA/KHAYAL 4/11 2° 10.16:59:55 489.3335 905.472 18-39***1 88.557 9.4609

87 لوفت كصاب اشريط 5/25 5° 10.16:58:34 488.0439 905.352 20-32***60 88.545 9.571

88 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/14 3° 10.17:01:01 489.4522 903.852 20-21***09 88.398 9.681

89 BADERETTAOUSSI 4/12 3° 10.17:00:58 489.2952 903.648 20-79***02 88.378 9.791

90 RADWANE/MOSTAPHA/KHAYAL 4/11 3° 10.17:01:03 489.3335 903.582 20-27***59 88.372 9.901

91 LOFT NOUR 9/16 6° 10.16:58:56 487.3298 903.408 19-81***46 88.355 10.011

92 BRAHIM NACHIBI 3/8 3° 10.16:57:48 486.2164 903.246 19-21***78 88.339 10.121

93 FAMILLES LOTFI ACHRAF 5/0 5° 10.17:02:39 490.4477 902.97 20-20***89 88.312 10.231

94 كشكاش 3/23 2° 10.17:05:44 492.3736 901.398 18-72***11 88.158 10.341

95 JAWD LIX 5/19 4° 10.17:06:48 493.0221 900.828 19-32***38 88.102 10.451

96 YOUNASS ELMSOUGR 5/22 2° 10.17:07:37 492.5365 898.596 19-92***98 87.884 10.5611

97 YOUNASS ELMSOUGR 5/22 3° 10.17:08:31 492.5365 897.126 19-92***96 87.74 10.6711

98 BARBACHE FAMILY LOFT 5/14 4° 10.17:05:32 489.2111 895.938 19-69***17 87.624 10.7811

99 BARBACHE FAMILY LOFT 5/14 5° 10.17:06:01 489.2111 895.146 19-71***79 87.547 10.8911

100 JAWD LIX 5/19 5° 10.17:10:46 493.0221 894.342 19-32***21 87.468 11.0011

101 إخوان العسري 5/15 2° 10.17:10:26 489.211 887.97 19-74***16 86.845 11.1111

102 كشكاش 3/23 3° 10.17:14:15 492.3736 887.562 19-97***15 86.805 11.2211

103 BADERETTAOUSSI 4/12 4° 10.17:10:59 489.2952 887.232 19-50***46 86.773 11.3311

104 MOHAMD HAMAR 2/20 2° 10.17:16:47 492.6535 884.028 19-64***36 86.459 11.4411

105 رضوان الماحي 2/7 2° 10.17:15:27 488.2714 878.268 19-17***85 85.896 11.5512

106 ABO FATIMA / KHADIJA 5/26 3° 10.17:20:55 492.0723 876.486 2-474***20 85.722 11.6612

107 LOFT MARILOND 3/26 3° 10.17:21:28 492.4241 876.252 19-88***13 85.699 11.7712

108 ABDELATI MEZOUARI 4/13 2° 10.17:18:10 488.2736 873.996 19-59***13 85.478 11.8812

109 إخوان العسري 5/15 3° 10.17:19:19 489.211 873.876 21-14***13 85.467 11.9912

110 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/14 4° 10.17:19:49 489.4522 873.528 20-21***17 85.432 12.1012

111 ABO FATIMA / KHADIJA 5/26 4° 10.17:24:41 492.0723 870.642 18-27***06 85.15 12.2112

112 MOUHMD SOUFAIN قوح 5/14 5° 10.17:22:39 489.4522 869.13 19-95***68 85.002 12.3212

113 FRIRE NABILE 5/11 4° 10.17:24:14 490.414 868.398 20-24***78 84.931 12.4312

114 محمد ادليعة 5/13 2° 10.17:26:58 489.9341 863.37 20-43***89 84.439 12.5413



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
115 RADWAN RABOH 1/3 1° 10.17:24:33 486.7647 861.456 17-27***57 84.252 12.6513

116 FRIRE NABILE 5/11 5° 10.17:28:56 490.414 861.234 20-98***55 84.23 12.7613

117 YOUSEF BRAHIM 4/10 2° 10.17:29:03 489.724 859.842 19-37***29 84.094 12.8713

118 ABDELATI MEZOUARI 4/13 3° 10.17:30:30 488.2736 855.12 19-93***78 83.632 12.9813

119 HICHAM BOUGATAYA 1/8 1° 10.17:31:51 489.3579 855 19-43***66 83.62 13.0913

120 LOFT ABD SAMAD 5/0 1° 10.17:34:00 490.4196 853.644 19-41***79 83.488 13.2013

121 YOUNASS ELMSOUGR 5/22 4° 10.17:39:32 492.5365 849.15 20-14***68 83.048 13.3113

122 YOUNASS ELMSOUGR 5/22 5° 10.17:40:51 492.5365 847.23 18-97***20 82.861 13.4213

123 ABO FATIMA / KHADIJA 5/26 5° 10.17:41:55 492.0723 844.878 20-47***53 82.63 13.5314

124 محمد ادليعة 5/13 3° 10.17:42:22 489.9341 840.558 20-59***85 82.208 13.6414

125 RøMãRîö łôFT 5/16 4° 10.17:48:34 493.0227 836.958 18-34***94 81.856 13.7514

126 LOFT OTMANE MAHFOUDI 2/6 1° 10.17:47:18 491.1928 835.644 20-13***73 81.727 13.8614

127 RøMãRîö łôFT 5/16 5° 10.17:51:53 493.0227 832.272 19-71***45 81.398 13.9714

128 إخوان العسري 5/15 4° 10.17:50:51 489.211 827.28 19-44***88 80.909 14.0814

129 LOFT ABD SAMAD 5/0 2° 10.17:53:15 490.4196 825.972 20-12***33 80.781 14.1914

130 SAID MAHFOUDI 5/15 2° 10.17:54:59 491.7533 825.804 19-24***66 80.765 14.3014

131 إخوان العسري 5/15 5° 10.17:52:54 489.211 824.418 19-69***60 80.629 14.4114

132 محمد ادليعة 5/13 4° 10.17:55:44 489.9341 821.718 20-59***87 80.365 14.5215

133 LOFT OTMANE MAHFOUDI 2/6 2° 10.17:57:26 491.1928 821.484 19-29***49 80.343 14.6315

134 LOFT ABD SAMAD 5/0 3° 10.17:56:51 490.4196 820.992 19-59***34 80.294 14.7415

135 بطاتشاخ 4/15 1° 10.18:01:17 493.1695 819.516 19-41***83 80.15 14.8515

136 HOUSSIN GHABIR 3/20 2° 10.18:03:12 491.9996 814.974 20-47***91 79.706 14.9615

137 HOUSSIN GHABIR 3/20 3° 10.18:03:50 491.9996 814.122 15-74***84 79.622 15.0715

138 بطاتشاخ 4/15 2° 10.18:07:28 493.1695 811.176 19-92***66 79.334 15.1815

139 AZOUZ HASSAR 2/12 2° 10.18:02:56 489.4383 811.092 19-69***78 79.326 15.2915

140 محمد ادليعة 5/13 5° 10.18:06:48 489.9341 806.742 20-43***85 78.901 15.4015

141 جلال علقام 1/3 1° 10.18:08:37 488.7904 802.458 19-97***35 78.482 15.5116

142 RADWANE/MOSTAPHA/KHAYAL 4/11 4° 10.18:13:09 489.3335 797.412 18-39***4 77.988 15.6216

143 LOFT NOUR 9/16 7° 10.18:10:33 486.8156 796.686 18-74***63 77.917 15.7316

144 YOUSEF BRAHIM 4/10 3° 10.18:29:16 489.724 777.63 20-76***14 76.054 15.8416



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
145 YOUSEF BRAHIM 4/10 4° 10.18:31:16 489.724 775.164 20-21***53 75.812 15.9516

146 LOFT ABD SAMAD 5/0 4° 10.18:33:15 490.4196 773.838 19-85***52 75.683 16.0616

147 DON FAHIMI 4/10 4° 10.18:36:21 492.4066 773.19 19-42***69 75.619 16.1716

148 LOFT ABD SAMAD 5/0 5° 10.18:33:55 490.4196 773.022 20-12***13 75.603 16.2816

149 LOFT NOUR 9/16 8° 10.18:30:15 486.8156 771.804 19-81***97 75.484 16.3916

150 ولاد العايلة 1/6 1° 10.18:45:08 492.5533 762.9 19-98***85 74.613 16.5017

151 بطاتشاخ 4/15 3° 10.18:46:58 493.1695 761.688 19-57***85 74.494 16.6117

152 SAID MAHFOUDI 5/15 3° 10.18:50:28 491.7533 755.418 19-37***95 73.881 16.7217

153 SAID MAHFOUDI 5/15 4° 10.18:50:57 491.7533 754.86 19-24***59 73.827 16.8317

154 SAID MAHFOUDI 5/15 5° 10.18:58:56 491.7533 745.722 19-24***60 72.933 16.9417

155 بطاتشاخ 4/15 4° 10.19:02:40 493.1695 743.658 19-41***43 72.731 17.0517

156 ABDELATI MEZOUARI 4/13 4° 10.19:05:42 488.2736 732.924 20-47***79 71.681 17.1617

157 LOFT NOUR 9/16 9° 10.19:51:11 486.8156 684.036 19-81***88 66.9 17.2717

google maps يتم احتساب المسافات بنظام

PIGMA تم استخراج هذه النتيجة من الموقع


